PENDING CASES - SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO

The following is a list of cases pending before the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit that have originated from the
selected district court. The cases are sorted first by city (division) of origin then by the district court judge who presided over the
case in the district court.

The appellate case number, case status code, and short title are provided for each case on the list. Case Status codes include:

aby - Case is being held in abeyance

adec - Case is submitted awaiting decision
awsub - Case is awaiting submission to a panel
bbr - Case is being briefed by the parties

nr - Case is not ready to be briefed

For more specific information about a particular case check the docket sheet.

Pending Cases 11/22/2016

Southern District of Ohio at Cincinnati

16-3130 USA v. Dominick Andrews awsub
16-3816 Jerone McDougald awsub
16-3988 Clayton Waagner awsub
David L. Bunning
16-3532 Tyreese Pugh awsub
Edmund A. Sargus
13-3412 Genesis Hill v. Betty Mitchell adec
13-3492 Genesis Hill v. Betty Mitchell adec
James S. Gwin
16-4097 USA v. Javier Jimenez nr
Karen Litkovitz
16-4132 Dante Keeling awsub
Michael R. Barrett
15-0302 Jerome Henderson awsub
15-3559 USA v. Gloria Risser aby
15-4263 USA v. Rashawn Gill awsub
15-4363 USA v. Christopher Stegawski bbr
16-3103 USA v. Vince Turnage bbr
16-3139 USA v. Benjamin Haynes awsub
16-3201 Kareem Bonner v. Scope Services Incorporated, et al. awsub
16-3285 Bd Of Trustees Plumbing, et al. v. Susan Humbert, et al. aby
16-3312 Trustees of Ohio Bricklayers, et al. v. Norma Martina, et al. aby
16-3389 Ted Marcum v. Richard Jones, et al. nr
16-3447 Cameron McGlothin v. Warden, Warren Corr Inst nr
16-3464 USA v. Andre Hill awsub
16-3545 Phillip Harris awsub
16-3677 Jessie Mongham awsub
16-3730 David Netherland awsub
16-3840 Achashverosh Ammiyhuwd v. Butler County awsub
16-3866 James Liso v. Margaret Bradshaw nr
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16-4027
16-4068
16-4083
16-4104
16-4138
16-4139
16-4145
16-4154
16-4163
16-4166
16-4171
16-4172
16-4186
16-4225
16-4247
16-4248
16-4249
16-4313

Robert H. Cleland

16-4221

Sandra S. Beckwith

15-3800
15-4035
15-4147
16-3280
16-3308
16-3334
16-3345
16-3468
16-3494
16-3559
16-3667
16-3669
16-3681
16-3729
16-3752
16-3831
16-3885
16-3926
16-4045
16-4053
16-4063
16-4095
16-4115
16-4164
16-4294

Pending Cases 11/22/2016

Planned Parenthood of Grtr OH, et al. v. Richard Hodges
Tracie Hunter v. Hamilton County, et al.

Chauncey Yarbrough v. Warden, Lebanon Corr. Inst.
Mark Kaeding v. Warden, Lebanon Correctional

USA v. Michael Green

USA v. Martell Lowry

Thomas Sheppard

Terry Pullen, Jr. v. Maynard, et al.

Orlando Carter v. Deutsche Bank National Trust, et al.
Catherine Kasidonis v. State Auto Insurance Company
Barbara Jackson v. Professional Radiology Inc., et al.
Keith Raymond, et al. v. Avectus Healthcare Solutions,, et al.
Mark Kirchoff v. Warden, Chillicothe Corr Inst

Stanley Rothe v. Duke Energy Long Term Dis. P., et al.
Global Wealth Investments, Inc v. HUD, et al.

Allied Construction Industrie v. City of Cincinnati

Allied Construction Industrie v. City of Cincinnati

Thomas Sheppard

Eric Goering

USA v. Vicente Polanco

Regina Kahles, et al. v. City of Cincinnati, et al.

Ahmad Issa v. Margaret Bradshaw

Karen Epperson, et al. v. Michael Colbert

USA v. Glen Galemmo

John Doe, |, et al. v. Daniel Cummins, et al.

Roseanne Breezley v. Hamilton Co. Board of Comm., et al.

Ancestry.com Operations Inc., et al. v. DNA Diagnostic Center, Inc.

Timothy Pearson v. United Automobile Workers, et al.
Nathan Hice v. David J. Joseph Company

David Hill v. OH Dept of Rehabilitation, et al.

Stephen Souders v. Mount St. Joseph University
Terra Hooks v. Rumpke Transportation Co., et al.
USA v. Liston Watson

City of Cincinnati v. Deutsch Bank Nat'l Trust Co, et al.
USA v. Brent Terry

Richard Jones v. Tom Schweitzer

James Sudberry

Nancy Roell v. Ham. Cty. OH Bd of Cty Comm., et al.
Glen Galemmo v. USA

James Chamblin v. Warden, Chillicothe Corr Inst
Santonio Watkins

Markeith Turner

USA v. Albert Nassar

Paul Volkman v. USA
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Susan J. Dlott

15-3374
15-3653
15-3942
15-4031
15-4125
16-0310
16-3134
16-3191
16-3243
16-3272
16-3347
16-3364
16-3395
16-3498
16-3513
16-3534
16-3764
16-3788
16-3803
16-3804
16-3805
16-3806
16-3807
16-3808
16-3809
16-3810
16-3811
16-3812
16-3834
16-3839
16-3883
16-3982
16-4046
16-4070
16-4101
16-4184
Timothy S. Black

15-4275
15-4294
15-4318
15-4429
16-0310
16-3141
16-3263
16-3265
16-3267

Pending Cases 11/22/2016

Lee Moore v. Betty Mitchell

Patrick Leonard v. Warden

Kenyatta Erkins v. Rick Chuvalas

Eric Williams v. Charles Bradley

John Harmon, et al. v. Hamilton County, Ohio, et al.
Louise Bayliss, et al.

Brian Alford v. Gary Mohr, et al.

Joanne Partin v. Weltman Weinberg & Reis Co.
Joseph Privett v. Secretary, DHS, et al.

Jeremy Quinn, Jr. v. Eshem, et al.

Pamela Rheinfrank v. Abbott Laboratories, Inc., et al.

Robert Stein, et al. v. Hhgregg, Incorporated, et al.
NIBCO Inc. v. City of Lebanon

Ben Fry v. Ron Robinson

USA v. Aaron Murray

USA v. Savoy Carpenter

USA v. James Hammes

USA v. David Guy

Derrick Prophet v. Belflex Corporate
USA v. David Guy

USA v. David Guy

USA v. David Guy

USA v. David Guy

USA v. David Guy

USA v. David Guy

USA v. David Guy

USA v. David Guy

USA v. David Guy

USA v. Clifford Piphus

Anthony DeNoma v. John Kasich, et al.
Paul Vunda v. Tom Schweitzer
Phillip Ayers

Ronald Chappell v. Lewis, et al.
Frederick Benton, Il v. USA
Jeremy Gallant v. Holdren, et al.

Crystal Hughes v. Scioto County Sheriff Dept., et al.

Mason Harris v. Hoffman, et al.
David Easley v. Gary Haywood

Marcus Simpson, et al. v. Village of Lincoln Heights, et al.

USA v. Anthony Young
Louise Bayliss, et al.
Brian Green v. Bakemark USA, LLC, et al.

Kalemba Balimunkwe v. Bank of America, N.A,, et al.
Gayle Linkletter v. Western & Southern Financial, et al.

Michael Brautigam v. Geoffrey Damon, et al.
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16-3715
16-3733
16-3911
16-3946
16-3952
16-3995
16-3996
16-3999
16-4066
16-4075
16-4102
16-4190
16-4206
16-4210
16-4211
16-4216
16-4222
16-4223
16-4293
16-4304
16-4310

Pending Cases 11/22/2016

O'Dell Holden v. Atos IT Solutions and Services
USA v. James Jamison

3LI Consultant Group v. Catholic Health Partners
OH ex rel., Jeff Faulkner v. City of Middletown, OH
Jeffrey Saag v. Warden, Chillicothe Corr

Marshall Hiles v. Novastar Mortgage, Inc., et al.

Marshall Hiles v. Army Review Board Agency, et al.

Derrick Bryant

Tony Dickinson v. USA

Tria Graves v. Starbucks Corporation

Tony Dickinson v. USA

Corinna Burton v. Comm of Social Security
Christopher Atwood, et al. v. Medtronic, Inc., et al.
Phyllis Bechtold, et al. v. Medtronic, Inc., et al.
Frieda Aaron, et al. v. Medtronic, Inc., et al.
Frieda Aaron, et al. v. Abubakar Durrani, et al.
Kenny Sheppard

Frieda Aaron, et al. v. Medtronic Sofamor Danek, Inc., et al.

USA v. Allen Mickle

Marcus Simpson, et al. v. Village of Lincoln Heights, et al.

Christopher J. Smith

William O. Bertelsman

16-3154
16-4318

USA, et al. v. Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, et al.
Kenny Sheppard

Southern District of Ohio at Columbus

16-3889
16-4000
Algenon L. Marbley

15-3900
15-3901
15-4098
15-4100
15-4124
16-3093
16-3157
16-3344
16-3445
16-3597
16-3679
16-3770
16-3823
16-3876
16-3895
16-3896
16-3914

J & J Sports Productions, Inc v. Diab Ellan, et al.

Pamela Daniels, et al. v. Pike County Commissioners, et al.

Lance Poulsen v. USA

Lance Poulsen v. USA

USA v. Carl Robinson

USA v. Christopher Martin

USA v. Shane Floyd

The State of Ohio, et al. v. USA, et al.
Michael Smith v. Warden, Ross Corr Inst
Daniel McKinney v. John Kasich, et al.

IBEW Local No. 58 Annuity Fun, et al. v. Everyware Global, Inc., et al.

Corrina Roush

Liberty National Bank v. Tri-County Community Action, et al.

David Billman v. Chuvalas

Gary Watkins

John McQueen v. Mark White

Debi McKinney v. Carlton Manor Nursing, et al.
Scott Staymate v. Comm of Social Security
Michael Jackson v. USA
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16-3950
16-3963
16-3977
16-4016
16-4107
16-4117
16-4140
16-4147
16-4181
16-4185
16-4213
16-4244
16-4258
Edmund A. Sargus

15-3292
15-4015
15-4200
15-4388
16-3085
16-3310
16-3496
16-3521
16-3562
16-3564
16-3624
16-3626
16-3663
16-3870
16-3936
16-3960
16-4019
16-4020
16-4024
16-4088
16-4175
16-4189
16-4207
16-4295
George C. Smith

15-4136
16-0306
16-3126
16-3166
16-3316
16-3323
16-3459
16-3486

Pending Cases 11/22/2016

Rhonda Billups v. Kyle Scholl, et al.

Jason Mackey v. Warden Ross Correctional Inst
Javier Armengau v. James Haviland

John Henricks v. Pickaway Correctional Inst, et al.
Bd of Ed of Highland School v. USDOE, et al.
Bd of Ed of Highland School, et al. v. Jane Doe
Eloi Kouekassazo v. Intellisource, et al.
Rutherlan Enterprises v. Zettler Hardware, et al.
Abdush Farooq v. Harry Russell

Robert Bethel v. Charlotte Jenkins, et al.

Jerry Glasgow v. Comm of Social Security
Helen Smith v. Household Realty Corporation
David Keeley v. Mary Potter

Joseph Casagrande v. OhioHealth, et al.

James Brenson, Jr. v. John Coleman

USA v. Jason Cox

USA v. Jaime Garcia-Rebollar

Zachary Lester, et al. v. Wow Car Company, Ltd., et al.
Carla Marie Bartlett, et al. v. E. I. DuPont de Nemours

Wilmington Trust Company, et al. v. AEP Generating Company, et al.

USA v. Ramiro Mendoza

Danny Starner v. Shane Clark

State Of Ohio, et al. v. EPA, et al.

G. Ruff v. Bakery, Confectionery, Tobacc, et al.
Maurice Williams v. USA

Gregory Young

Arthur Williams v. USA

Rick Slorp v. Lerner, Sampson & Rothfuss, et al.
DRFP LLC v. Republica Bolivariana, et al.

Willie Mapp

Kevin Anderson v. Kyle Theibert, et al.

USA v. Gregory Young

James Bass

David Fox

Stacy Novick v. Michelle Frank, et al.

USA v. Johnny Banks

William Bringman v. Village Of Fredericktown, OH, et al.

Kevin Darrah v. Krisher, et al.

Andrew Barrett

Christopher Stone v. State of OH

Micheal Bear v. Delaware County, Ohio, et al.
Kevin Tolliver

Christine Marais v. JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Stephanie Watson v. OH Dept of Rehabilitation
Regis Dickerson v. Warden Ross Corr Institution
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16-3580
16-3601
16-3614
16-3658
16-3680
16-3686
16-3705
16-3765
16-3912
16-4035
16-4060
16-4061
16-4064
16-4109
16-4195
16-4205
16-4263
16-4299
Gregory L. Frost

06-4527
15-3087
15-3116
15-3229
15-3876
15-3888
15-3958
15-4075
15-4230
15-4232
15-4331
16-3073
16-3149
16-3186
16-3203
16-3328
16-3375
16-3440
James L. Graham

15-4428
16-3262
16-3333
16-3387
16-3543
16-3593
16-3708
16-3813
16-3815

Pending Cases 11/22/2016

Felix Maurent v. Mark Hooks

Kevin Ferguson v. Warden, Chillicothe Correctio
James Brown

Ann Dunlap v. Jacob Lew, et al.

Sean Murphy v. USA

James McAfee

Marcus Cobb

Jennifer Frazier v. Richland Public Health, et al.
Blake Riley v. Warden, Noble Corr. Inst.
Lawrence Ratleff v. Charlotte Jenkins
Notoweega Nation, et al. v. OH, et al.

Brian L. Williams v. Charlotte Jenkins

USA, ex rel Scott Hockenberry v. OhioHealth Corporation, et al.

Mahmud Morrar

Willie Mapp

Charles Steele, et al. v. Charlotte Jenkins, et al.
Darrell Stepherson v. Lyneal Wainwright

Arthur Dennison v. Mark Hooks

Cooey v. Strickland, et al.

Carrington Mortgage Services v. James Moder, et al.

John Stojetz v. Todd Ishee

Moorhead Brothers, Inc. v. Pipeline Energy Group, Inc.
Kenneth Marshall v. Warden Pickaway Correctional

USA v. Osvaldo Ortega-Amaya
Henry Harper v. Warden, Belmont Corr Inst

BAC Home Loans Servicing LP, et al. v. Fall Oaks Farm LLC, et al.

NetJets Inc., et al. v. IntelliJet Group, LLC
USA v. Antonio Sibley

USA v. Sontay Smotherman

USA v. William Pate

Angelo Fears, et al. v. John Kasich, et al.

Carrington Mortgage Services v. Fall Oaks Farm LLC, et al.

Timothy Shedwick v. Warden North Central Corr.
Thomas Dugan, et al. v. City of Columbus, Ohio

William Thomas v. City of Columbus, Ohio, et al.
USA v. Magsood Haroon

USA v. Henry Tippett, Jr.

Larry Latham

Joseph Hines v. City of Columbus, Ohio, et al.
Dana Leppert v. Liberty Life Assurance Co.
USA v. Charles Cassell, IlI

Tracy Johnson

Michael Morris

Curtis Mack

Donald Lee Fugett
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Pending Cases 11/22/2016

16-3822 Raymond Orrand, et al. v. Hunt Construction Group, Inc., et al. awsub
16-3836 Peter Langan awsub
16-3867 Center for Powell Crossing, et al. v. Brian Ebersol bbr
16-4029 Jesus Silva awsub
16-4031 USA v. Raphael Person, Jr. nr
16-4043 Jonathan Waters v. Michael Drake, et al. bbr
16-4076 Vincent Johnson v. Charlotte Jenkins nr
16-4176 Stephen Hughes awsub
16-4177 Scott Holmes v. Warden, Lebanon Correctional nr
16-4202 Maxine Remias v. Comm of Social Security bbr
16-4220 Justin Cohen v. Gary Mohr, et al. nr
16-4224 USA v. Donald Jessie nr
16-4280 Robert Hillman v. Warden Chillicothe Correction nr
16-4300 Keith Arrick, Sr. v. USA nr
John D. Holschuh
16-3836 Peter Langan awsub

John E. Hoffman

15-4027 Tonya Brown v. Triton Investments, LLC awsub
Kimberly A. Jolson

16-4114 Kirk Excavating & Constr v. Columbus Equipment Company, et al. bbr
Michael H. Watson
15-3470 Jack Calhoun, Jr. v. Life Ins. Co. of North America adec
15-4186 Gracie McBroom v. Bankers Life and Casualty Com awsub
16-0309 LTF Club Operations Co Inc awsub
16-3288 USA v. Allan Moore awsub
16-3307 Ronald Chappell v. Donald Morgan, et al. awsub
16-3363 Sur Novel v. Jeffery Zapor, et al. awsub
16-3407 Karen Bolton v. Delta Air Lines, Inc., et al. bbr
16-3419 Farmers' Ethanol LLC v. Bounty Minerals, LLC awsub
16-3422 Michael Shipley v. Terry Tibbals awsub
16-3462 Wesley Coonrod v. Warden, Madison Correctional nr
16-3502 Howard Boddie, Jr. v. Beth Higginbotham, et al. awsub
16-3506 Gregory Howard v. Ohio Supreme Court, et al. awsub
16-3522 Richard Dorsey v. Brian Cook awsub
16-3605 USA v. Elisha Dickens awsub
16-3656 USA v. Francois Toure bbr
16-3735 Liberty Coins, LLC, et al. v. Jacqueline Williams, et al. bbr
16-3835 Special Learning, Inc., et al. v. Step by Step Academy, Inc. nr
16-3851 USA v. Romell Whiteside nr
16-3906 Anthony Casale v. Nationwide Children's Hosp. awsub
16-3915 In re: Christopher Kirk adec
16-3935 USA v. David DeMathews bbr
16-3957 Jonathan Thuener v. Warden nr
16-3984 USA v. Valueland Auto Sales, Inc. bbr
16-4002 Christopher Kirk v. USA nr
16-4026 Brendan Lyshe v. Yale Levy, et al. bbr
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16-4042
16-4052
16-4137
16-4183
16-4235
16-4252
16-4277
16-4278
16-4284
16-4291
16-4297
16-4315

Norah McCann King

15-3900
16-3458
16-3574

Sandra S. Beckwith

14-3148
Terence P. Kemp

16-3628
Thomas M. Rose

16-3151

Pending Cases 11/22/2016

Shashawn Williams

Sean Snyder v. Ohio Dept. of Rehabilitation

USA v. Diddier Mami

Jonathan Adams v. Warden, Chillicothe Corr Inst
Southern Glazer's Dist. of OH v. The Great Lakes Brewing Co., et al.
USA v. Enouch Kermue

Darnell Harris v. USA

Robert Martin v. Gardner, et al.

USA v. Sontay Smotherman

Ivan Lacking v. Warden Chillicothe Correction
Anthony Menkello v. USA

USA v. Joey Westbrook

Lance Poulsen v. USA
James Lundeen, Sr. v. Lance Talmadge, et al.
MSCI 2007-1Q16 Granville Retl v. UHA Corporation, LLC

Gerald Hand v. Marc Houk

Malibu Media, LLC v. David Ricupero

Lawrence Landrum

Southern District of Ohio at Dayton

16-4282
Edmund A. Sargus

15-3442
Michael H. Watson

14-4063
Michael R. Barrett

15-4343
Michael R. Merz

15-3236
16-3613
16-4044
16-4056
Thomas M. Rose

16-3153
16-3169
16-3277
16-3356
16-3539
16-3575
16-3613
16-3657

Grace Vaughn v. Common Pleas Court

Timothy Coleman v. Margaret Bradshaw

Juan Kinley v. Margaret Bradshaw

USA v. Lance Ealy

Antonio Franklin v. Charlotte Jenkins

Christopher Hunter v. USA

Kevin Barker

Lashon Owensby v. Warden, Pickaway Correctional

Kimberly Wheeler v. Miami Valley Career Tech Ctr
USA v. Lance Ealy

USA v. Lance Ealy

Cedric Powell

Mark Crawford, et al. v. Department of Treasury, et al.
Rachel Shaw v. City of Dayton, et al.

Christopher Hunter v. USA

David McCarty, et al. v. Natl Union Fire Ins Co, et al.
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16-3703
16-3826
16-3861
16-3941
16-3987
16-4006
16-4014
16-4022
16-4036
16-4071
16-4072
16-4077
16-4131
16-4160
16-4228
16-4290
16-4292
Timothy S. Black

14-3959
15-3388
16-3829
16-3948
16-4298
Walter H. Rice

15-4295
16-3244
16-3292
16-3296
16-3354
16-3558
16-3567
16-3610
16-3932
16-3951
16-4017
16-4051
16-4273

Pending Cases 11/22/2016

Charles Harden

Emily Evans v. Phil Plummer, et al.
Alexander Knisley v. Warden, Lebanon Correctional
USA v. Demian Pina

John Roe, et al. v. Amazon.com, et al.
USA v. Demian Pina

David Letner

James Russell v. Jason Bunting

USA v. Demian Pina

USA v. Demian Pina

USA v. Demian Pina

Jeremy Lewis v. USA

Michael Wion v. USA

Thomas Jordan, Jr. v. USA

Jeffrey Stevens v. Jason Bunting

USA v. Terry Dean Taylor
Christopher Rodgers v. USA

William Sharp v. James Profitt, et al.
USA v. Paul Musgrave

In Re: James Cline

Keith Watson v. USA

USA v. Fesum Ogbazion

USA v. Amilcar Cortez-Grande
USA v. Terrence Victoria

USA v. Melville Hayes

USA v. Margarito Flores

USA v. Margarito Flores

Juan Solano v. USA

Matthew Kohus v. Ohio State Highway Patrol, et al.
Harry Bailey v. Thomas Schweitzer
Eugene Kline, et al. v. MERS, et al.
Michael Lee

Martin Juarez v. USA

Robert Hayden v. Gary Mohr
Jamie Hawley
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